

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Roy Towler (Commercial Manager: BlueLight Commercial)			
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	07929 726422			
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Roy.towler@bluelight.police.uk			
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision			
DATE RECEIVED:*	22/04/2022			
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2022.046			

TITLE: Mansfield Police Station Custody Suite Cell Call and CCTV System

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The requirements for this part of the Mansfield Custody Suite improvements has been subject to a tender process. The preferred bidder achieved the highest qualitative score and submitted the lowest price.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

A tender pack for the project was developed by EP Consulting.

A compliant route to market was followed in line with the Public Contracts Regulations,

The tender submissions were evaluated on the basis of Most Economically Advantageous Tender (MEAT):

Price 80% Quality 20%

Three bids were received.

The preferred bidder, based upon the results of the two areas, is Marlowe Fire & Security.

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

FINANCIAL INFORMATION									
The cost of this work package, will be met from the capital funding for the overall Mansfield Custody Suite improvements project. The value of this contract is £334,009.									
Signature: Chief Finance Officer	\sim	Blull							
Date:	22/0	04/2022							
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**			Yes		No	X			
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**									
DECISION:									
To award the contract for the installation of Mansfield Police Station custody suite Cell Call and CCTV system to the preferred supplier, Marlowe Fire and Security.									
OFFICER APPROVAL:									
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.									
Signature: Chief Executive	S	S.M. Goodl							
Date:	10/0	10/05/2022							
DECLARATION:									
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:									
The above request has my approval									
Signature: Nottinghamshire Poli & Crime Commission		(asline) enry							
Date:		13/05/2022							

^{**} See guidance on non-public information